
2024 REGION IV-5A

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Alamo Heights A 294 - 285 = 579 *1 Julia Vollmer (Alamo Heights A) 69 - 69 = 138

2 CC Veterans Memorial 310 - 306 = 616 2 Sayers Allen (Smithson Valley)- ind 69 - 69 = 138

3 Kerrville Tivy 321 - 306 = 627 3 Kieli Saenz (CC Veterans Memorial) 75 - 70 = 145

4 Alamo Heights B 319 - 320 = 639 4 Abbey Anderson (Alamo Heights A) 76 - 70 = 146

5 Boerne Champion 325 - 317 = 642 5 Kat Salibury (Alamo Heights A) 75 - 72 = 147

6 McAllen Memorial 340 - 337 = 677 6 Dresden Bounds (Bulverde Pieper)- ind 74 - 74 = 148

7 Rouse 363 - 339 = 702 7 Jordan Sandoval (Alamo Heights A) 75 - 74 = 149

8 Sharyland Pioneer 356 - 366 = 722 8 Linsay Lee (Alamo Heights A) 75 - 75 = 150

9 Buda Hays 366 - 366 = 732 9 Taylor Kubacak (Kerrville Tivy) 81 - 72 = 153

10 Flour Bluff 392 - 386 = 778 10 Jules Mahan (Alamo Heights B) 77 - 77 = 154

11 Harlingen South 412 - 379 = 791 Raleygh Simpson (Kerrville Tivy) 78 - 76 = 154

12 Mission Veterans Memorial 408 - 389 = 797 Ellie Harris (Kerrville Tivy) 79 - 75 = 154

13 Brownsville Veterans Mem 411 - 396 = 807

14 La Joya Palmview 405 - 414 = 819 Individuals in RED are State Qualifiers

15 Eagle Pass CC Winn 458 - 442 = 900   * - won playoff for 1st place

16 South San Antonio 498 - NS = NT

Date:  April 17-18, 2024 (Wednesday-Thursday)

Teams in RED are State Qualifiers Field:  95 players

Course:  Champion Lakes GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   80°   12-15 mph

Day 2:  Overcast and Fair    78°    8-10 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

16 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

2 Sayers Allen (Smithson Valley) 69 - 69 = 138

6 Dresden Bounds (Bulverde Pieper) 74 - 74 = 148

13 Harper Edwards (Victoria West) 76 - 80 = 156

41 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 89 - 86 = 175

26 Sienna Martin (Leander) 88 - 77 = 165

40 Kate Kelso (Alamo Heights) 88 - 86 = 174

34 Kennedy Bell-Vasquez (Leander) 86 - 83 = 169

86 Vanessa Montelongo Cruz (Burbank) 123 - 108 = 231

18 Amber Martin (Edinburg North) 80 - 78 = 158

55 Kylee Rocha (Edinburg North) 98 - 90 = 188

47 Yessenia Medellin (Brownsville Porter) 93 - 87 = 180

38 Anisha Anandula (Corpus Christi Ray) 91 - 80 = 171

63 Savanah Blanco (San Antonio Southwest) 103 - 93 = 196

77 Jaylen Gonzalez (Rio Grande City) 107 - 106 = 213

69 Abigail Escobar (Roma) 106 - 98 = 204

16 Alejandra Alvarez (McCollum) 102 - 119 = 221



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Alamo Heights A < SQ 2nd CC Veterans Memorial < SQ

1 Julia Vollmer 69 - 69 = 138 3 Kieli Saenz 75 - 70 = 145

8 Lindsay Lee 75 - 75 = 150 14 Vivian Farias 79 - 78 = 157

7 Jordan Sandoval 75 - 74 = 149 15 Cassandra Buemio 81 - 77 = 158

5 Kat Salibury 75 - 72 = 147 19 Samantha Buemio 75 - 84 = 159

4 Abbey Anderson 76 - 70 = 146 35 Rihanna Renteria 89 - 81 = 170

TEAM TOTAL:  294 - 285 = 579 TEAM TOTAL:  310 - 306 = 616

3rd Kerrville Tivy < SQ 4th Alamo Heights B

10 Raleygh Simpson 78 - 76 = 154 10 Jules Mahan 77 - 77 = 154

10 Ellie Harris 79 - 75 = 154 28 June Gnam 83 - 84 = 167

9 Taylor Kubacak 81 - 72 = 153 15 Chelsea Simpson 77 - 81 = 158

27 Brooke Wilson 83 - 83 = 166 23 Chandler Simons 82 - 81 = 163

50 Aby Hudsonpillar 98 - 86 = 184 24 Syler Schones 84 - 81 = 165

TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 306 = 627 TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 320 = 639

5th Boerne Champion 6th McAllen Memorial

19 Caroline Franz 81 - 78 = 159 21 Sofia Alaniz-Choy 79 - 81 = 160

21 Cate Johnson 80 - 80 = 160 43 Andrea Juarez 92 - 86 = 178

24 Brooke Castillon 86 - 79 = 165 35 Sofia Oliveira 84 - 86 = 170

15 Camryn Lesie 78 - 80 = 158 30 Natalie Morales 85 - 84 = 169

30 Sage Langenberg 86 - 83 = 169 57 Kyndall Barron 95 - 96 = 191

TEAM TOTAL:  325 - 317 = 642 TEAM TOTAL:  340 - 337 = 677

7th Rouse 8th Sharyland Pioneer

30 Ashley Kim 88 - 81 = 169 42 Alyssa Cedillo 82 - 94 = 176

37 Quincy Azel 91 - 80 = 171 48 Victoria Sandoval 93 - 89 = 182

45 Nayelli Santana 89 - 90 = 179 43 Peyton York 87 - 91 = 178

56 Dakota Brewster 95 - 95 = 190 52 Khloe Lopez-Garza 94 - 92 = 186

52 Ava Wallace 98 - 88 = 186 66 Gloria Almaguer 105 - 98 = 203

TEAM TOTAL:  363 - 339 = 702 TEAM TOTAL:  356 - 366 = 722

9th Buda Hays 10th Flour Bluff

29 Delaney McGurren 85 - 83 = 168 30 Kate Yniguez 88 - 81 = 169

54 Chelsey Moore 99 - 88 = 187 51 Claire Yniguez 95 - 90 = 185

46 Cierra Bigelow 86 - 94 = 180 65 Makinley Browning 94 - 104 = 198

64 Mackenzie Nieto 96 - 101 = 197 81 Alexandra Garza 115 - 111 = 226

85 Kennedy Teel 117 - 114 = 231

TEAM TOTAL:  366 - 366 = 732 TEAM TOTAL:  392 - 386 = 778



11th Harlingen South 12th Mission Veterans Memorial

61 Sofia Peña 102 - 93 = 195 57 Amabely Rodriguez 94 - 97 = 191

59 Daniella Sanchez 104 - 88 = 192 39 Lauren Gonzalez 90 - 84 = 174

62 Mya Salinas 100 - 96 = 196 76 Victoria Olivarez 106 - 106 = 212

71 Ava Salgado 106 - 102 = 208 78 Marisa Perez 118 - 102 = 220

87 Morgan Hruska 118 - 123 = 241 90 Bianna Ulloa 127 - 125 = 252

TEAM TOTAL:  412 - 379 = 791 TEAM TOTAL:  408 - 389 = 797

13th Brownsville Veterans Memorial 14th La Joya Palmview

48 Alexis Silva 94 - 88 = 182 60 Karyme Longoria 96 - 98 = 194

70 Salma Sotelo 106 - 100 = 206 68 Valeria Martinez 98 - 106 = 204

71 Sofia Guerrero 106 - 102 = 208 73 Dominique Requenez 106 - 104 = 210

84 Taryn Merta 111 - 119 = 230 74 Valentina Zamarripa 105 - 106 = 211

74 Anapaola Nuñez 105 - 106 = 211 88 Liberty Ortiz 117 - 125 = 242

TEAM TOTAL:  411 - 396 = 807 TEAM TOTAL:  405 - 414 = 819

15th Eagle Pass CC Winn 16th South San Antonio

66 Rosina Garcia Zua-Zua 102 - 101 = 203 80 Karoline Mujica 115 - 108 = 223

81 Saida Rocha 119 - 107 = 226 dnf Serenity Mora 129 - NS = NT

83 Rebeca Vargas 115 - 112 = 227 dnf Jennifer Frayre 127 - NS = NT

90 Aalyah Auces 122 - 130 = 252 dnf Isabella Martinez 127 - NS = NT

92 Andrea Estrada 135 - 122 = 257 89 Aubrey Cirilo 132 - 117 = 249

TEAM TOTAL:  458 - 442 = 900 TEAM TOTAL:  498 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Julia Vollmer Alamo Heights A 69 69 138

2 Sayers Allen (ind) Smithson Valley 69 69 138 < SQ

3 Kieli Saenz CC Veterans Memorial 75 70 145

4 Abbey Anderson Alamo Heights A 76 70 146

5 Kat Salibury Alamo Heights A 75 72 147

6 Dresden Bounds (ind) Bulverde Pieper 74 74 148 < SQ

7 Jordan Sandoval Alamo Heights A 75 74 149

8 Lindsay Lee Alamo Heights A 75 75 150

9 Taylor Kubacak Kerrville Tivy 81 72 153

10 Jules Mahan Alamo Heights B 77 77 154 < SQ

Raleygh Simpson Kerrville Tivy 78 76 154

Ellie Harris Kerrville Tivy 79 75 154

13 Harper Edwards (ind) Victoria West 76 80 156 < ALT

14 Vivian Farias CC Veterans Memorial 79 78 157

15 Cassandra Buemio CC Veterans Memorial 81 77 158

Chelsea Simpson Alamo Heights B 77 81 158

Camryn Lesie Boerne Champion 78 80 158

Amber Martin (ind) Edinburg Vela 80 78 158

19 Samantha Buemio CC Veterans Memorial 75 84 159

Caroline Franz Boerne Champion 81 78 159

21 Cate Johnson Boerne Champion 80 80 160

Sofia Alaniz-Choy McAllen Memorial 79 81 160

23 Chandler Simons Alamo Heights B 82 81 163

24 Syler Schones Alamo Heights B 84 81 165

Brooke Castillon Boerne Champion 86 79 165

Sienna Martin (ind) Leander 88 77 165

27 Brooke Wilson Kerrville Tivy 83 83 166

28 June Gnam Alamo Heights B 83 84 167

29 Delaney McGurren Buda Hays 85 83 168

30 Sage Langenberg Boerne Champion 86 83 169

Natalie Morales McAllen Memorial 85 84 169

Ashley Kim Rouse 88 81 169

Kate Yniguez Flour Bluff 88 81 169

Kennedy Bell-Vasquez (ind) Leander 86 83 169

35 Rihanna Renteria CC Veterans Memorial 89 81 170

Sofia Oliveira McAllen Memorial 84 86 170

37 Quincy Azel Rouse 91 80 171

Anisha Anandula (ind) Corpus Christi Ray 91 80 171

39 Lauren Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 90 84 174

Kate Kelso (ind) Alamo Heights 88 86 174

41 Jordan Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 89 86 175

42 Alyssa Cedillo Sharyland Pioneer 82 94 176

43 Andrea Juarez McAllen Memorial 92 86 178

Peyton York Sharyland Pioneer 87 91 178

45 Nayelli Santana Rouse 89 90 179



46 Cierra Bigelow Buda Hays 86 94 180

Yessenia Medellin (ind) Brownsville Porter 93 87 180

48 Victoria Sandoval Sharyland Pioneer 93 89 182

Alexis Silva Brownsville Veterans Memorial 94 88 182

50 Aby Hudsonpillar Kerrville Tivy 98 86 184

51 Claire Yniguez Flour Bluff 95 90 185

52 Ava Wallace Rouse 98 88 186

Khloe Lopez-Garza Sharyland Pioneer 94 92 186

54 Chelsey Moore Buda Hays 99 88 187

55 Kylee Rocha (ind) Edinburg Vela 98 90 188

56 Dakota Brewster Rouse 95 95 190

57 Kyndall Barron McAllen Memorial 95 96 191

Amabely Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 94 97 191

59 Daniella Sanchez Harlingen South 104 88 192

60 Karyme Longoria La Joya Palmview 96 98 194

61 Sofia Peña Harlingen South 102 93 195

62 Mya Salinas Harlingen South 100 96 196

Savanah Blanco (ind) San Antonio Southwest 103 93 196

64 Mackenzie Nieto Buda Hays 96 101 197

65 Makinley Browning Flour Bluff 94 104 198

66 Gloria Almaguer Sharyland Pioneer 105 98 203

Rosina Garcia Zua-Zua Eagle Pass CC Winn 102 101 203

68 Valeria Martinez La Joya Palmview 98 106 204

Abigail Escobar (ind) Roma 106 98 204

70 Salma Sotelo Brownsville Veterans Memorial 106 100 206

71 Ava Salgado Harlingen South 106 102 208

Sofia Guerrero Brownsville Veterans Memorial 106 102 208

73 Dominique Requenez La Joya Palmview 106 104 210

74 Anapaola Nuñez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 105 106 211

Valentina Zamarripa La Joya Palmview 105 106 211

76 Victoria Olivarez Mission Veterans Memorial 106 106 212

77 Jaylen Gonzalez (ind) Rio Grande City 107 106 213

78 Marisa Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 118 102 220

79 Alejandra Alvarez (ind) McCollum 102 119 221

80 Karoline Mujica South San Antonio 115 108 223

81 Alexandra Garza Flour Bluff 115 111 226

Saida Rocha Eagle Pass CC Winn 119 107 226

83 Rebeca Vargas Eagle Pass CC Winn 115 112 227

84 Taryn Merta Brownsville Veterans Memorial 111 119 230

85 Kennedy Teel Flour Bluff 117 114 231

Vanessa Montelongo Cruz (ind) Burbank 123 108 231

87 Morgan Hruska Harlingen South 118 123 241

88 Liberty Ortiz La Joya Palmview 117 125 242

89 Aubrey Cirilo South San Antonio 132 117 249

90 Bianna Ulloa Mission Veterans Memorial 127 125 252

Aalyah Auces Eagle Pass CC Winn 122 130 252



92 Andrea Estrada Eagle Pass CC Winn 135 122 257

dnf Serenity Mora South San Antonio 129 NS NT

dnf Jennifer Frayre South San Antonio 127 NS NT

dnf Isabella Martinez South San Antonio 127 NS NT


